Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



INTEGRATED DISTRIBUTION SERVICES GROUP LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2387)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING IN SHARES

The board of directors of Integrated Distribution Services Group Limited (the "Company") announces that at the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:30 a.m. on 7 October 2010 pending the release of an announcement regarding, amongst other things, the voting results of the Court Meeting and the IDS SGM (both as defined in the composite scheme document issued jointly by the Company and Li & Fung Limited dated 14 September 2010) to be held on 7 October 2010.

By order of the board of INTEGRATED DISTRIBUTION SERVICES GROUP LIMITED

Benedict Chang Yew Teck

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 6 October 2010

As at the announcement date, the IDS Board comprises the following directors:

Non-executive directors:
Dr. Victor Fung Kwok King
Dr. William Fung Kwok Lun
Mr. Jeremy Paul Egerton Hobbins
Mr. Lau Butt Farn
Mr. John Estmond Strickland[#]
Dr. Fu Yu Ning[#]
Prof. Lee Hau Leung[#]
Mr. Andrew Tung Lieh Cheung[#]
Independent non-executive directors

Executive directors:

Mr. Benedict Chang Yew Teck

Mr. Joseph Chua Phi